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Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 03-Mar-2023

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
PCN-23-167663 PCN Date:
27-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Eurocard connectors

Description of Changes
Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product).
 Before:the connectors' solder post area were painted by
bright tin
 After: :the connectors' solder post area were painted by matte tin


Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Specification
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Product Specification
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items
(Changed Parts Only):

30-APR-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

106276-4 NO
1392246-4 NO
166555-1 NO
167771-1 NO
1982347-1 NO
215435-1 NO
215605-1 NO
215605-4 NO
216040-1 NO
216398-1 NO
216398-4 NO
216432-1 NO
216432-4 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/106276-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1392246-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/166555-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/167771-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1982347-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/215435-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/215605-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/215605-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216040-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216398-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216398-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216432-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216432-4

