

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-167663

PCN Date: 27-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Eurocard connectors

Description of Changes
Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product). Before:the connectors' solder post area were painted by bright tin After: :the connectors' solder post area were painted by matte tin

Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes: Product Category: Connectors Kind of Change: Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:

Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):			
	30-APR-2023			
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
106276-4	NO					
1392246-4	NO					
166555-1	NO					
167771-1	NO					
1982347-1	NO					
215435-1	NO					
215605-1	NO					
215605-4	NO					
216040-1	NO					
216398-1	NO					
216398-4	NO					
216432-1	NO					
216432-4	NO					